

CNR No.DLST01-020802-2025
T.P. CrI. No.110/2025
Vinod Kumar Bansal Vs. Avantika Aggarwal

23.12.2025

This is fresh Transfer application / petition (Criminal). It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Naman Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

The transfer application / petition has been filed by the applicant / petitioner with prayer to transfer the complaint case from the Court of Ld. JMFC, NI Act – 06, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi to the Court of Ld. JMFC, NI Act – 04, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi, on the premise of the pendency of the cases before two Courts.

With copy of the paper book of the transfer application / petition, the applicant has not placed on record even the copies of the complaints of complaint cases in question.

How is the present transfer application / petition maintainable in the present form ?

Brief written submissions on above facet be filed by the parties, not exceeding three pages, if any, before next date of hearing.

Put up on 06.01.2026 for consideration.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)