

**CNR No. DLST01-020802-2025**  
**T.P. CRL 110/2025**  
**Vinod Kumar Bansal Vs. Avantika Aggarwal**

**06.01.2026**

**Present:- Sh. Naman Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.**

Heard. Perused.

Order dated 23.12.2025 has not been complied as the written submissions on the facet of maintainability of the present transfer application / petition in present form have not been filed.

Another opportunity sought.

Order dated 23.12.2025 be complied in one week time period.

**Put up for consideration on 31.01.2026.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**