

CNR No. DLST01-020802-2025
T.P. CRL 110/2025
Vinod Kumar Bansal Vs. Avantika Aggarwal

13.03.2026

**Present:- Sh. Naman Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant
via video conferencing.**

**None for the Respondent despite service on
07.02.2026.**

Heard. Perused.

Applicant has not placed on record the copies of two sets of paper book facilitation sending of comments by the Presiding Officers of Trial Courts.

Another opportunity sought.

Comments of Ld. Presiding Officers be called.

Two set of paper book of the present transfer application / petition be placed on record by applicant/Counsel with Ahlmad against receipt, within two working days ; which be sent with copy of this order for aforesaid comments.

Reply be filed in one week time period by the respondent after supplying advance copy to the opposite party / counsel.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 13.04.2026.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**