

CNR No. DLST01-020802-2025
T.P. CRL 110/2025
Vinod Kumar Bansal Vs. Avantika Aggarwal

13.04.2026

**Present:- Sh. Naman Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.**

Heard. Perused.

For the second time, the applicant has not complied with the directions set out in orders of date 31.01.2026 and 13.03.2026 for placing on record two sets of paper book of the transfer application / petition to facilitate calling of comments from the Trial Courts.

Another opportunity sought.

Another opportunity is granted to comply the previous orders ; **subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in 'Saket Bar Association Welfare Fund', having account No. 32895685000, SBI, District Courts Complex Saket, New Delhi – 110017 in two working days and to deposit the receipt in the Court in said time period.**

Fixed 19.05.2026 for arguments.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)