

CNR No.DLST01-020802-2025
T.P. CRL No.110/2025
Vinod Kumar Bansal Vs. Avantika Aggarwal

19.05.2026

**Present:- Sh. Naman Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant
via video conferencing.**

None for the Respondent.

Heard. Perused.

Bare perusal of the Transfer application / petition reveals that pages 2, 3 and 11 of Transfer application / petition as well as the page overleaf Index are photocopies and not the typed copies ; whereas other pages of the Transfer application / petition are typed copies.

Counsel for the applicant submits that he will be busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in other matter today and will not be in a position to appear today and argue and seeks adjournment.

Put up on 02.06.2026 for consideration.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)